WELCOME BACK T0O

ALBERTA'S

ORANGE GOUNTY

VS WINNIPEG : This is first meeting between these two teams since February 8, 2020. The last time the ICE and Tigers met, the ICE came
away with a 4-1 win. Medicine Hat is 7-3-0-0 against the ICE over the past five seasons. The Tigers only have four players on their roster that
has competed against the ICE. The Tigers are 2-5-3-0 in their previous 10 outings. Winnipeg is currently the #1 ranked team in the CHL with a
record of 18-1-0-0. They are 9-1-0-0 in their last 10 games.

2021-21 WHL RANKINGS: Record (4-8-3-1). Central Div. — 6th. Eastern Con. — 12th. Home (3-3-1-0). Away (1-5-2-1).
VS CENTRAL DIVISION: The Tigers have posted a 3-6-1-0 record so far this season versus Central Division opponents.

VS EAST DIVISION: The Tigers are 0-1-1-1 against East Division teams this season

LAST GAME: The Tigers are coming off a 7-3 defeat at the hands of the Lethbridge Hurricanes. Gleb lvanov scored his first career WHL goal,
while Corson Hopwo chipped in his 7" and Teague Patton registered his 3™ of the campaign. Beckett Langkow gave up six goals on 26 shots in
his second loss of the year.

MILESTONES: Lukas Svejkovsky recently played his 150" career WHL game. The Pittsburgh Penguins draft pick has 108 points (47G, 61A)
and is only 3 goals shy of his 50" career goal. Corson Hopwo is closing in on his 100" career WHL point. The forward from Duncan, BC has
caught fire of late, scoring in 6 of his last 9 appearances.

PLAYER TO WATCH: Corson Hopwo has scored in back to back games and now has 7 goals on the season, putting him second on the team in
goals. The Burnaby BC product lead the Tigers in scoring during the 2021 season and is looking to best his career high of 15 goals (19-20). The
feisty winger is on pace to score 30 goals this season.

CLUB LEADERS LEADING SCORERS:

e Goals Lukas Svejkovsky (8) e Lukas Svejkovsky 8G, 14A, 22 PTS
e  Assists Lukas Svejkovsky (14) e  Corson Hopwo 7G, 7A, 14 PTS
e Points Lukas Svejkovsky (22) e Bogdans Hodass 2G, 12A, 14 PTS
e PIMs Daniel Baker (38) e  Noah Danielson 5G, 3A, 8 PTS

e  Plus/Minus Bogdans Hodass (+2) e  Tyler MacKenzie 0G, 8A, 8 PTS

e Wins Bjorklund / Langkow (2) e Daniel Baker 2G, 5A, 7 PTS
ROOKIE LEADERS e  Ashton Ferster 4G, 2A, 6 PTS

e Goals Bogdans Hodass (2) e  Oren Shtrom 3G, 3A, 6 PTS

e  Assists Bogdans Hodass (12) e  Oasiz Wiesblatt 2G, 4A, 6 PTS

e Points Bogdans Hodass (14) e Owen MacNeil 2G, 3A, 5 PTS

. PIMs Bogdans Hodass (12) e  Teague Patton 3G, 1A, 4 PTS

. Plus/Minus Bogdans Hodass (+2) . Steven Arp 1G, 1A, 2 PTS

SPECIAL TEAMS:
e POWERPLAY: 16 /61 —24.6% - 7th
e PENALTY KILL: 57 /73— 80.8% - 10th

TIGERS ROSTER MAKEUP: The Tigers currently have 23 players on the roster - 2 Goaltenders, 8 Defenceman and 13 Forwards, including six
rookies.

AGE BREAKDOWN: 3 — 20-year-olds, 2 — 19-year-olds, 9 — 18-year-olds, 8 — 17-year-olds and 1 — 16-year-old.

NHL DRAFTED / SIGNED PLAYERS: Lukas Svejkovsky (Pittsburgh Penguins), Garin Bjorklund (Washington Capitals), Dru Krebs
(Washington Capitals),

TIGERS BROADCAST: Catch all the action for home and away games with Scott Roblin on CHAT 94.5 FM. You can also watch live with a
subscription on CHL TV.

TIGERS SCHEDULE:
LAST FIVE: RESULTS: NEXT FIVE: TIME:
@ Lethbridge Hurricanes 7-3 Loss vs Regina Pats, Tue, Nov 23 7:00 PM (MST)
@ Calgary Hitmen 4-3 OT Loss @ Brandon Wheat Kings, Fri, Nov 26 6:00 PM (MST)
vs Calgary Hitmen 4-2 Loss @ Winnipeg ICE, Sat, Nov 27 7:00 PM (MST)
vs Moose Jaw Warriors 3-2 OT Loss @ Edmonton Oil Kings, Fri, Dec 3 7:00 PM (MST)
vs Swift Current Broncos 3-2 Loss Vs Brandon Wheat Kings, Sat, Dec 4 7:00pm (MST)



http://www.tigershockey.com/roster/index/team/29/sort/last
http://tigershockey.com/page/nhl_draft_picks_10s
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PLAYER

REID ANDRESEN
RHETT PARSONS
DANIEL BAKER
OREN SHTROM
0ASIZ WIESBLATT
STEVEN ARP
TYLER MACKENZIE
CAYDEN GLOVER
NOAH DANIELSON
DRU KREBS
CORSON HOPWO
BRAYDEN BOEHM
LUKE RYBINSKI
LUKAS SVEJKOVSKY
GLEB IVANOV
TEAGUE PATTON
ASHTON FERSTER
RYAN NOLAN
BOGDANS HODASS
OWEN MACNEIL
GARIN BJORKLUND
BECKETT LANGKOW
CARLIN DEZAINDE

HOW THEY WERE BUILT

HOMETOWN

SASKATOON, SK
CREMONA, AB
EDMONTON, AB
GILBERT, AZ
CALGARY, AB
SWAN RIVER, MB
RED DEER, AB
BRANDON, MB
RED DEER, AB
OKOTOKS, AB
DUNCAN, BC
NANAIMO, BC
VANCOUVER, BC
POINT ROBERTS, WA
MOSCOW, RUSSIA
KELOWNA, BC
PRINCE ALBERT, SK
CALGARY, AB
JELGAVA, LATVIA
CALGARY, AB
CALGARY, AB
VEGREVILLE, AB
CALGARY, AB

"AAA" Club

SASKATOON GENERALS U15AA
EDGE SCHOOL PREP

NORTHERN ALBERTA XTREME PREP
ROCKY MOUNTAIN ROUGHRIDERS
CALGARY BUFFALOES
PARKLAND RANGERS AAA

RED DEER CHIEFS

BRANDON WHEAT KINGS

RED DEER CHIEFS

OKOTOKS OILERS

DELTA HOCKEY ACADEMY PREP
NORTH ISLAND SILVERTIPS

ST. GEORGE'S MIDGET PREP
DELTA HOCKEY ACADEMY PREP
MHK MOSCOW DYANAMO
OKANAGAN ROCKETS

PRINCE ALBERT MINTOS

SAHA U18 PREP

SPORT U20

CALGARY ROYALS U18 AAA
CALGARY BUFFALOES

FORT SASKATCHEWAN RANGERS
EDGE SCHOOL PREP

Acquired

2019 BANTAM DRAFT -RD1(11)
2018 BANTAM DRAFT - RD 5 (39)
2016 BANTAM DRAFT - RD 2 (28)
2019 BANTAM DRAFT - RD 3 (57)
2019 BANTAM DRAFT - RD 1 (12)
FREE AGENT SIGNING

2019 BANTAM DRAFT - RD 6 (122)
2019 BANTAM DRAFT - RD 2 (25)
2017 BANTAM DRAFT - RD 4 (87)
2018 BANTAM DRAFT - RD 2 (38)
2016 BANTAM DRAFT - RD 7 (138)
2019 BANTAM DRAFT - RD 2 (37)
TRADE - KAMLOOPS (JAN 10/20)
TRADE - VANCOUVER (DEC 7/19)
2021 IMPORT DRAFT - RD 1 (55)
FREE AGENT SIGNING

2018 BANTAM DRAFT - RD 4 (77)
2019 BANTAM DRAFT - RD 3 (56)
2021 IMPORT DRAFT - RD 2 (71)
TRADE - SPOKANE (SEP 14/21)
2017 BANTAM DRAFT - RD 1(21)
FREE AGENT SIGNING

FREE AGENT SIGNING

Welcome back to orange count
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39

NAME

Garin Bjorklund
Beckett Langkow

NAME

Reid Andresen
Rhett Parsons
Daniel Baker
Oren Shtrom
Oasiz Wiesblatt
Steven Arp
Tyler MacKenzie
Cayden Glover
Noah Danielson
Dru Krebs
Corson Hopwo
Brayden Boehm
Luke Rybinski
Lukas Svejkovsky
Gleb Ivanov
Teague Patton
Ashton Ferster
Ryan Nolan
Bogdans Hodass
Owen MacNeil
Carlin Dezainde

* indicates rookie
** indicates AP
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2021-22 NUMERICAL LINEUP
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HT
6'3
6'1

HT
5'8
6'3
6'4
5'10
59
6'3
510
6'2
510
6'0
6'0
6'0
6'4
59
511
5'10
6'5
6'0
6'3
6'1
6'0

WT
177
180

WT
150
205
187
165
180
191
175
181
167
180
183
173
192
158
175
164
192
156
205
180
161

General Manager/Head Coach: Willie Desjardins
Associate Coach: Joe Frazer
Assistant Coach: Josh Maser
Video/ Assistant Coach: Jayce Desjardins
Goaltending Coach: Matt Wong

Athletic Therapist/Equipment Manager: Mikki Lanuk

As of November 18, 2021

HOMETOWN
Calgary, AB
Vegreville, AB

HOMETOWN
Saskatoon, SK
Cremona, AB
Edmonton, AB
Gilbert, AZ
Calgary, AB
Swan River MB
Red Deer, AB
Brandon, MB
Red Deer, AB
Okotoks, AB
Duncan, BC
Nanaimo, BC
Vancouver, BC
Point Roberts, WA
Moscow, Russia
Kelowna, BC
Prince Albert, SK
Calgary, AB
Jelgava, Latvia
Calgary, AB
Calgary, AB

D.O.B.
May 28/02
Aug 19/03

D.O.B.
Apr 29/05
Aug 10/03
May 15/01
Sep 28/04
Apr 8/04
Apr 15/04
Jun 6/04
Jan 11/04
Jun 29/02
Feb 16/03
May 11/01
Jan 15/04
Nov 19/03
Nov 28/01
Feb 6/03
Dec 15/03
May 17/03
Jan 6/04
Apr 13/03
May 31/03
Dec 29/04

PRONUNCIATION
BYORK-lund
LANG-COW

PRONUNCIATION
AND-REE-SON
PAR-sons
BAY-ker
SH-trome
WISE-blatt
ARP
MACK-enzie
GLOVER
DANIEL-son
KREBS
HOP-whoa
BAY-m
RYE-bin-Skee
SVAY-kov-SKee
EYE-van-off
PATTON
FER-ster

Ryan
HAWD-ass
MACK-neil
De-ZANE




MEDICINE HAT TIGERS 2021-22 ROSTER

As of November 18, 2021

6 [Shtrom, Oren RW | L [ 510 [ 165 Gilbert, AZ Sep 28/04 Medicine Hat Tigers WHL 22 5 9 14 4 | Eligible 2023
7 |Wiesblatt, Oasiz C L 5'9 | 180 Calgary, AB Apr 8/04 Medicine Hat Tigers WHL 22 2 3 5 29 | Eligible 2022
*10 |Arp, Steven LW | L 6'3 |[194 Swan River, MB Apr 15/04 Parkland Rangers U18 AAA MU18HL 7 2 5 7 18 | Eligible 2022
11 |MacKenzie, Tyler LW | L | 510 | 175 Red Deer, AB Jun 06.04 Medicine Hat Tigers WHL 19 1 1 2 6 | Eligible 2022
12 |Glover, Cayden LW | L 6'2 |[191 Brandon, MB Jan 11/04 Medicine Hat Tigers WHL 15 0 1 1 0 | Eligible 2022
14 |Danielson, Noah C R | 510 | 167 Red Deer, AB Jun 29/02 Medicine Hat Tigers WHL 20 3 6 9 5 | Eligible 2022
16 |Hopwo, Corson LW | L 6'0 |[183 Duncan, BC May 11/01 Medicine Hat Tigers WHL 23 14 8 22 18 | Free Agent
17 |Boehm, Brayden LW | L 6'0 |173 Nanaimo, BC Jan 15/04 Medicine Hat Tigers WHL 15 1 2 3 2 | Eligible 2022
20 |Svejkovsky, Lukas RW | R | 511 [ 170 Point Roberts, WA | Nov 28/01 Medicine Hat Tigers WHL 20 12 10 22 6 PIT 2020
23 |Patton, Teague RW | R | 510 | 164 Kelowna, BC Dec 15/03 Medicine Hat Tigers WHL 18 2 2 4 2 | Eligible 2022
24 |Ferster, Ashton RW | R 6'5 |[192 Prince Albert, SK May 17/03 Medicine Hat Tigers WHL 10 0 0 0 4 | Eligible 2022
29 |MacNeil, Owen C L 6'lL |180 Calgary, AB May 31/03 Spokane Chiefs WHL 21 0 5 5 4 | Eligible 2022
39 |Dezainde, Carlin C L 6'0 |[161 Calgary, AB Dec 29/04 Medicine Hat Tigers WHL 13 1 3 4 7 | Eligible 2023
*2 |Andresen, Reid D L 58 [150 Saskatoon, SK Apr 29/05 Medicine Hat Tigers WHL 11 1 4 5 2 | Eliglbe 2023
3 |Parsons, Rhett D R 6'3 [ 205 Cremona, AB Aug 10/03 Medicine Hat Tigers WHL 20 1 0 1 19 | Eligible 202
4 |Baker, Daniel D L 6'4 |[187 Edmonton, AB May 15/01 Medicine Hat Tigers WHL 23 0 8 8 27 | Free Agent
15 |Krebs, Dru D L 6'0 [180 Okotoks, AB Feb 16/03 Medicine Hat Tigers WHL 23 0 11 11 12 | WSH 2021
*18 |Rybinski, Luke D L 6'4 | 192 Vancouver, BC Nov 19/03 Medicine Hat Tigers WHL 3 0 1 1 2 | Eligible 2022
*21 |lvanov, Gleb D L | 511 [ 175 Moscow, Russia Feb 6/03 MHK Dynamo Moscow MHL 50 2 6 8 12 | Eliglbe 2022
*25 [Nolan, Ryan D L 6'0 | 156 Calgary, AB Jan 6/04 SAHA U18 Prep CSSHL U18| 6 0 1 1 6 | Eligible 2022
*27 |Hodass, Bogdans D L 6'3 | 205 Jelgava, Latvia Apr 13/03 Sport U20 U20 SM-sarjg 39 7 9 16 41 | Eligible 2022
33 |Bjorklund, Garin G Calgary, AB May 28/02 Medicine Hat Tigers WHL 18 | 10-7-0-1|2.60{ 0.921] 1 WAS 2020
35 [Langkow, Beckett G L 6'L |180 Vegreville, AB Aug 19/03 Medicine Hat Tigers WHL 5 | 4-1-0-0 [3.35] 0.903| O | Eligible 2022

* indicates rookie
** indicates AP

General Manager/Head Coach: Willie Desjardins
Associate Coach: Joe Frazer

Assistant Coach: Josh Maser

Video Coach: Jayce Desjardins

Goaltending Coach: Matt Wong

Athletic Therapist/Equipment Manager: Mikki Lanuk




MEDICINE HAT TIGERS 2021-22 Career Stats

As of November 19, 2021

33 |Bjorklund, Garin G L 6'3 | 177 | May 28/02 WHL 58 | 34-18-3-1 12.88| 0.905| 2 WAS 2020
35 |Langkow, Beckett G L 6'L | 180 | Aug 19/03 WHL 11 6-3-1-1 [3.23] 0.900( O | Eligible 2022
*2 |Andresen, Reid D L 5'8 | 150 | Apr 29/05 WHL 27 1 5 6 10 | Eliglbe 2023
3 |Parsons, Rhett D R 6'3 | 205 | Aug 10/03 WHL 31 1 2 3 43 | Eligible 2022
4 [Baker, Daniel D L 6'4 | 187 [ May 15/01 WHL 180 17 54 71 | 129 | Free Agent
6 |Shtrom, Oren RW | L | 510 | 165 [ Sep 28/04 WHL 37 8 12 20 6 | Eligible 2023
7 |Wiesblatt, Oasiz C L 5'9 | 180 | Apr 8/04 WHL 39 4 7 11 35 | Eligible 2022
*10 |Arp, Steven LW | L 6'3 | 194 | Apr 15/04 WHL 8 1 1 2 0 | Eligible 2022
11 |MacKenzie, Tyler LW [ L | 510 [ 175 Jun 06/04 WHL 33 1 9 10 10 | Eligible 2022
12 [Glover, Cayden LW | L 6'2 |191]| Jan 11/04 WHL 23 0 2 2 2 | Eligible 2022
14 |Danielson, Noah C R | 510 | 167 | Jun 29/02 WHL 70 10 15 25 24 | Eligible 2022
15 [Krebs, Dru D L 6'0 | 180 | Feb 16/03 WHL 94 4 21 25 50 [ WSH 2021
16 |Hopwo, Corson LW L 6'0 | 183 | May 11/01 WHL 161 42 52 94 | 136 | Free Agent
17 [Boehm, Brayden LW | L 6'0 | 173| Jan 15/04 WHL 29 2 3 5 6 | Eligible 2022
*18 |Rybinski, Luke D L 6'4 | 192 [ Nov 19/03 WHL 4 0 1 1 2 | Eligible 2022
20 [Svejkovsky, Lukas RW | R | 511 | 170 | Nov 28/01 WHL 153 47 61 | 108 | 85 PIT 2020
*21 |lvanov, Gleb D L 511 | 175 | Feb 6/03 WHL 5 1 0 1 7 | Eligible 2022
23 |Patton, Teague RW | R | 510 | 164 | Dec 15/03 WHL 35 5 3 8 15 | Eligible 2022
24 |Ferster, Ashton RW | R 6'5 | 192 [ May 17/03 WHL 26 4 2 6 6 | Eligible 2022
*25 |Nolan, Ryan D L 6'0 | 156 | Jan 6/04 WHL 2 0 0 0 5 | Eligible 2022
*27 |Hodass, Bogdans D L 6'3 | 205 | Apr 13/03 WHL 16 2 12 14 12 | Eligible 2022
29 |MacNeil, Owen C L 6'L | 180 | May 31/03 WHL 83 5 11 16 36 | Eligible 2022
39 |Dezainde, Carlin C L 6'0 | 161 | Dec 29/04 WHL 26 1 4 5 19 | Eligible 2023

* indicates rookie
** indicates AP




11/20/21, 9:44 AM

16 Games Total
7 Home, 9 Away

No. Players
20 Lukas Svejkovsky
16 Corson Hopwo
27 Bogdans Hodass
14 Noah Danielson
11 Tyler MacKenzie
4  Daniel Baker
24 Ashton Ferster
6  Oren Shtrom
7  Oasiz Wiesblatt
29 Owen MacNeil
23 Teague Patton
26  Caleb Willms (total)
MH
VIC
10  Steven Arp
17 Brayden Boehm
3 Rhett Parsons
21 Gleb Ivanov
15 Dru Krebs
5  Aidan Brook
12 Cayden Glover
39 Carlin Dezainde
2 Reid Andresen
18 Luke Rybinski
28  Eric Van Impe
25 Ryan Nolan
36 Hunter St. Martin
22 Josh Van Mulligen
35 Beckett Langkow
33  Garin Bjorklund
BENCH
TOTALS

No. Goalies
35 Beckett Langkow
33 Garin Bjorklund

Totals

Scoring

chicluster.leaguestat.com/download.php?client_code=whli&file_path=daily-report/team206.html
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14
16
16
16
14
16
16
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16

GPI
6

10
16

Medicine Hat Tigers
2021 - 22 Regular Season

14 22 1.57
7 14  0.88
12 14  0.88
8 0.50
0.57
0.44
0.38
0.40
0.38
0.31
0.25
0.23
0.29
0.17
0.25
0.14
0.18
0.20
0.06
0.14
0.13
0.08
0.06
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
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43 72 114 0.38

Sat, Nov 20, 2021
Games 1-16

SO PM PPG PPA SH GW +/-

1 16 2 8 0 1 1
0 25 3 4 I 0 -1
0 12 2 4 0 1 2
0o 11 1 3 1 0 -3
0 4 0 2 0 O -1
0 38 1 2 0 O -6
0o 2 2 2 0 O -4
0 2 0 2 0 O 1
0 6 2 1 0 O -7
0 13 1 1 0 O -10
0 13 1 0 0 1 1
0 0 O 1 0 O -7
0 0 O 1 0 O -3
0o 0 O 0 0 O -4
0O 0 O 0 0 O -1
0 4 0 0 0 O -7
0 24 0 0 0 O -4
o 7 0 0 0 O 0
0 8 0 0 0 O -14
0 8 0 0 0 O -2
0 2 0 0 0 O -1
0 12 0 0 0 O -4
0 8 0 0 0 O 1
0 0 O 0 0 O -2
0 0 O 0 0 O 0
0o 5 0 0 0 O 1
0O 0 O 0 0 O -4
0 2 0 0 0 O -3
0 0 O 0 0 O 0
0o 0 O 0 0 O 0
2

1 224 15 30 2 3 -70

MP GA EN SO SVS GAA PCT W L OTL SL

364 19 1 0
608 34 1 0
972 55 2 0

1st 2nd 3rd OT SO TOTAL

165 3.13 0897 2 21 1

281 336 0892 2 6 2 0

446 336 0890 4 8 3 1
Shots 1st 2nd 3rd OT TOTAL

chicluster.leaguestat.com/download.php?client_code=whli&file_path=daily-report/team206.html
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11/20/21, 9:44 AM

Scoring 1st 2nd 3rd OT SO TOTAL
Medicine Hat Tigers 13 12 16 1 1 43
Opposition 21 13 18 3 1 56
First Goal Win Loss
Medicine Hat Tigers 3 1
Opposition 1 11
After 2nd Win Loss
Leading 2 1
Trailing 1 7
Tied 1 4
Shots Win Loss
Outshooting 2 6
Outshot 2 6
Shots Tied 0 0

chicluster.leaguestat.com/download.php?client_code=whli&file_path=daily-report/team206.html

chicluster.leaguestat.com/download.php?client_code=whli&file_path=daily-report/team206.html

1st 2nd 3rd OT TOTAL
Medicine Hat Tigers 151 141 1709 471
170 163 151 17 501

Shots

Opposition

Records
East Division

Central Division

B.C. Division
U.S. Division
Home

Away

Total
Overtime
Shootout

Power Play

Penalty Kill

Win Loss OTL SL

1 2 2 1

3 6 1 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

3 3 1 0

1 5 2 1

4 8 3 1

1 3

1 1
OPP PPGF SHGA PCT%
61 15 3 24.6%
OPP PPGF SHGA PCT%
73 14 2 80.8%

2/2



Winnipeg ICE vs Medicine Hat Tigers: Head To Head Stats

Summary

Description

Head to Head Record 2021 - 22 Regular Season

Head to Head Record 2020 - 21 Regular Season

Last 5 Years record between teams

Winnipeg vs. Medicine Hat Last 5 Years record at Winnipeg

Winnipeg vs. Medicine Hat Last 5 Years record at Medicine Hat

How the 2 teams match up

Result

Winnipeg 0-0-0-0
Winnipeg 0-0-0-0
Winnipeg 3-6-0-1
Winnipeg 2-3-0-0

Winnipeg 1-3-0-1

Medicine Hat 0-0-0-0
Medicine Hat 0-0-0-0
Medicine Hat 7-3-0-0
Medicine Hat 3-2-0-0

Medicine Hat 4-1-0-0

Team Record
Division Ranking
Conference Ranking
League Ranking
Past 10 Games
Streak

Last Game
Home Record
Away Record
GF

GA

PP (Overall)

PP (Home)

PP (Away)

PK (Overall)

PK (Home)

PK (Away)

PP vs. Opp.

PK vs. Opp.
Leading Rookie
Most PIM

Team PIM/GM

Leading Scorers

Medicine Hat
4-8-3-1 -- 12 points
6th Central

12th Eastern

19th

2-5-3-0

0-5-3-0

7-3 L @ Lethbridge (Nov 19 2021) Final
3-3-1-0

1-5-2-1

43

56

(15/61) 24.6%
(9/27) 33.3%
(6/34) 17.6%
(14/73) 80.8%
(5/24) 79.2%
(9/49) 81.6%

(0/0) 0%

(0/0) 0%

Hodass (2-12-14)
Baker - 38
14.0/Game
Svejkovsky (8-14-22)

Hopwo (7-7-14)

Winnipeg

18-1-0-0 -- 36 points
1st East

1st Eastern

1st

9-1-0-0

7-0-0-0

4-3 W @ Swift Current (Nov 19 2021) Final

11-0-0-0

7-1-0-0

102

34

(32/84) 38.1%
(23/57) 40.4%
(9/27) 33.3%
(12/73) 83.6%
(9/51) 82.4%
(3/22) 86.4%
(0/0) 0%

(0/0) 0%

Savoie (9-21-30)
McClennon - 31
13.6/Game
Milne (15-15-30)

Savoie (9-21-30)



Last 5 Games

Leading After 1st
Leading After 2nd

Tied After 1st

Tied After 2nd

Trailing After 1st

Trailing After 2nd

Out Shooting Opponents
Out Shot by Opponents
1-Goal Games

2-Goal Games

3-Goal Games

Hodass (2-12-14)

Danielson (5-3-8)

MacKenzie (0-8-8)

7-3 L @ Lethbridge (Nov 19 2021) Final
4-3 L @ Calgary (Nov 14 2021) Final OT
4-2 L vs Calgary (Nov 13 2021) Final

3-2 L vs Moose Jaw (Nov 6 2021) Final OT
3-2 L @ Swift Current (Nov 5 2021) Final
1-0-0-1

2-0-1-0

3-1-2-0

1-2-2-0

0-7-1-0

1-6-0-1

2-5-1-0

2-3-2-1

2-3-3-1

1-3-0-0

0-0-0-0

McClennon (15-12-27)

Smallwood (9-14-23)

Geekie (6-17-23)

4-3W @ Swift Current (Nov 19 2021) Final
6-0 W vs Saskatoon (Nov 14 2021) Final
4-1 W vs Saskatoon (Nov 13 2021) Final
5-1 W vs Lethbridge (Nov 10 2021) Final
7-5W vs Red Deer (Nov 7 2021) Final
11-1-0-0

13-1-0-0

5-0-0-0

4-0-0-0

2-0-0-0

1-0-0-0

15-1-0-0

3-0-0-0

3-0-0-0

4-1-0-0

4-0-0-0



ICE CHIPS
This ICE conclude a brief two game Central Division road trip tonight in Medicine Hat.

Last night in Swift Current, Matthew Savoie scored the game winning goal on the power play
with 1:46 remaining in regulation time in a 4-3 victory. Jakin Smallwood, Mikey Milne and a
short handed goal by Connor McClennon rounded out Winnipeg’s offense as their record
improved to 18-1. Gage Alexander made 21 of 24 saves.

Following tonight’s game, the ICE will have played all teams at least once who they will face
during the 2021-22 WHL regular season schedule.

ICE VS TIGERS

The ICE play Medicine Hat six times during the WHL regular season (Tonight @ MH / Next
Saturday @ Wpg/Jan1 @ MH /Feb 5 @ Wpg/Feb 6 @ Wpg / Feb 25 @ MH).

Winnipeg’s last visit to Co-Op Place was Monday, February 17, 2020. Isaac Johnson had one
goal and two assists, while Mikey Milne, Owen Pederson and Jackson Leppard also scored
in a 4-2 win. Liam Hughes made 34 of 36 saves.

WELCOME TO THE DUB

Forward Aiden Oiring, who was recalled from the Southern Alberta Hockey Academy U18 Prep
team of the Canadian Sport School Hockey League for last Saturday’s game against the
Blades, was +1 and 2 for 2 in the face off circle during his WHL debut. The 16 year old also
played last night in Swift Current.

In 13 games this season with the Southern Alberta Hockey Academy, Oiring has 12 goals and
nine assists for 21 points and 18 penalty minutes. The 5'7”, 164 pound forward was selected by
the ICE in the third round, 58th overall in the 2020 WHL Bantam Draft.

Defenseman Omen Harmacy, who was recalled from the Winnipeg Thrashers of the Manitoba
U18 AAA Hockey League, played his first WHL game November 7th with the ICE. He was +1 in
a 7-5 win over the Red Deer Rebels



WHO’S HOT

- Daniel Hauser is on a personal nine game winning streak.

- Gage Alexander is on a personal four game winning streak.

- Connor McClennon is on an eight game point streak (6-6-12).
- Mikey Milne is on a seven game point streak (7-7-14).

- Matthew Savoie is on a seven game point streak (3-11-14).

- Conor Geekie is on a three game point streak (1-5-6).

LEAGUE LEADERS

- Connor McClennon and Mikey Milne share the WHL lead for goals with 15.

- Matthew Savoie leads all WHL players with 21 assists.

- Mikey Milne and Matthew Savoie share the WHL lead for points with 30.

- Mikey Milne leads all WHL players with a plus minus rating of +25.

- Ben Zloty leads all WHL players with 12 power play assists.

- Chase Bertholet, Jakin Smallwood, Chad Nychuk of Brandon, Tristen Robins of
Saskatoon, Ben King of Red Deer, Riley Fiddler Schultz of Calgary and Matthew
Seminoff of Kamloops share the WHL lead for game winning goals with three.

- Ben Zloty leads all WHL defensemen with 20 assists and 22 points.

- Carson Lambos leads all WHL defensemen with a plus minus rating of +21.

- Zach Benson leads all WHL rookies with 10 goals.

- Zach Benson and Matthew Savoie share the WHL lead for rookies plus minus at +14.

- Matthew Savoie leads all WHL rookies with seven power play goals and nine power
play assists.

- Daniel Hauser leads all WHL goaltenders with a goals against average of 1.45 and .941
save percentage.

OH CANADA

Ice forward Zach Benson is one of 66 players selected by Hockey Canada to wear the Maple
Leaf at the Capital City Challenge, a four team tournament featuring three men’s under 17
teams and Canada’s National Women’s Team November 26 - December 1st in Ottawa.



ROSTER

The ICE roster includes 16 forwards, 7 defenseman and 2 goaltenders.

- 7 players are from Manitoba (Bertholet, Bruce, Friesen, Geekie, Lambos, Muir, Swan).

- There are currently three 20-year-old players (Muir, Orzeck, Smallwood).

- 17 players who skated for the ICE return from last season (Alexander, Benson, Bertholet,
Boucher, Bruce, Form, Geekie, Hauser, Lambos, McClennon, Milne, Muir, Orzeck,
Pederson, Prosofsky, Smallwood, Zloty).

- 18 players are selections by the ICE in the WHL Bantam Draft (Alexander, Benson, Boucher,
Bruce, Edwards, Form, Geekie, Hauser, Lambos, McClennon, Milne, Oiring, Orzeck,
Pederson, Prosofsky, Savoie, Zloty).

- 2 players were selected in the 2021 CHL Import Draft (Bohm, Streule).

- 15 players are eligible for the 2022 NHL Draft led by Matthew Savoie and Conor Geekie, who
were selected first and second overall respectively by the ICE in the 2019 WHL Bantam Draft
(Bertholet, Bohm, Boucher, Bruce, Form, Friesen, Geekie, Hauser, Milne, Pederson,
Prosofsky, Savoie, Streule, Swan, Zloty).

TRANSACTIONS

Nov 13 - recalled forward Aiden Oiring from the Southern Alberta Hockey Academy (CSSHL)
Nov 8 - reassigned defenseman Omen Harmacy to the Winnipeg Thrashers (MU18HL)

Nov 7 - recalled defenseman Omen Harmacy from the Winnipeg Thrashers (MU18HL)

Oct 23 - acquired a conditional 7th round pick in the 2023 Bantam Draft from the Victoria Royals
in exchange for defenseman Anson McMaster

Oct 19 - assigned defenseman Brandt Young to Portage Terriers (MJHL)

Oct 7 - assigned goaltender Dawson Cowan to Winnipeg Blues (MJHL)

Oct 1 - acquired an 8th round pick in 2022 Bantam Draft from the Lethbridge Hurricanes in
exchange for forward Rhys Raeside

Sept 27 - acquired a conditional 9th round pick in 2021 Bantam Draft from the Prince Albert
Raiders in exchange for forward Hayden Pakkala

Sept 23 - released defenseman Mike Ladyman

ICE ON AIR

The Winnipeg ICE are teaming up with Bell Media (99.9 Bounce FM, CFRW 1290 AM, CTV and
Virgin Radio 103.1 FM) to share the excitement this season.

All regular season and playoff games, presented by Royal LePage Dynamic Real Estate, can be
heard on CFRW 1290 AM with Brian Munz and Kevin Olzsewski.



#
9
10
11
12
14
17
18
20
22
23
24
28
34
93
94

FORWARDS (15) Pos SH HT WT Hometown

Zach Benson LW L 510" 151 Chilliwack, B.C.
Evan Friesen (¢} L 511" 183 Winnipeg, Man.
Skyler Bruce RW R 510" 163 Winnipeg, Man.
Cole Muir C L 6'3" 198 Vista, Man.

Chase Bertholet RW R 6'0" 172 The Pas, Man.
Owen Pederson LW L 6'4" 196 St. Albert, Alta.
James Form C L 6'3" 187 Saskatoon, Sask.
Sequoia Swan LW L 510" 186 Winnipeg, Man.
Brayden Edwards RW R 6'0" 176 Abbotsford, B.C.
Jakin Smallwood RW R 61" 191 Leduc, Alta.
Mikey Milne LW L 511" 186 Abbotsford, B.C.
Conor Geekie C L 6'4" 197 Strathclair, Man.
Aiden Oiring (¢} L 57" 164 Calgary, Alta.
Matt Savoie C R 5'10" 176 St. Albert, Alta.
Connor McClennon RW R 58" 160 Wainwright, Alta.
DEFENCEMEN (7) Pos SH HT WT Hometown
Karter Prosofsky D R 5'10" 169 Saskatoon, Sask.
Ben Zloty D L 511" 176 Calgary, Alta.
Carson Lambos D L 61" 197 Winnipeg, Man.
Nolan Orzeck D R 510" 168 Calgary, Alta.
Maximilian Streule D L 511" 172 Zurich, Switzerland
Martin Bohm D L 510" 172 Prachatice, Czech Republic
Owen Boucher D L 62" 185 Bonnyville, Alta.
GOALTENDERS (2) Pos C HT WT Hometown

Daniel Hauser G L 511" 160 Chestermere, Alta.
Gage Alexander G L 6'6 205 Okotoks, Alta.

Governor: Greg Fettes

President, General Manager & Alternate Governor: Matt Cockell

Vice President, Hockey Operations & Assistant General Manager: Jake Heisinger
Consultant: Melody Davidson

Head Coach: James Patrick

Assistant Coach: Josh Green

2021-22 WINNIPEG ICE ROSTER

D.O.B.

May 12, 2005
Aug 24, 2004
Jan 23, 2003
Feb 14, 2001
Mar 17, 2003
Mar 27, 2002
Jan 25, 2002
Mar 4, 2002
Dec 23, 2004
Jan 21, 2001
Sept 21, 2002
May 5, 2004
May 9, 2005
Jan 1, 2004
June 25, 2002

D.O.B.

Sept 20, 2003
Feb 24, 2002

Jan 14, 2003

Feb 20, 2001

Oct 28, 2003

Feb 8, 2003

Feb 15, 2004

D.O.B.
Jan 20, 2004
July 2, 2002

2020-21 Team League GP G A Pts
Winnipeg ICE WHL 24 10 10 20
Winnipeg Blues MJHL 6 3 2 5
Winnipeg ICE WHL 24 3 8 11
Winnipeg ICE WHL 24 5 4 9
Winnipeg ICE WHL 18 2 6 8
Winnipeg ICE WHL 24 13 18 31
Winnipeg ICE WHL 17 3 0 3
Winkler Flyers MJHL 7 0 1 1
Yale Hockey Academy U18 Prep CSSHL U18 5 4 1 5
Winnipeg ICE WHL 24 13 9 22
Winnipeg ICE WHL 14 6 6 12
Winnipeg ICE WHL 24 9 14 23
Calgary Royals U18 AAA AEHL U18 6 1 4 5
Dubuque Fighting Saints USHL 34 21 17 38
Winnipeg ICE WHL 24 14 19 33
2020-21 Team League GP G A Pts
Winnipeg ICE WHL 22 1 11 12
Winnipeg ICE WHL 24 1 16 17
Winnipeg ICE WHL 2 0 0 0
Winnipeg ICE WHL 10 0 4 4
GCK Lions U20 U20 Elit 28 5 8 13
Bili Tygri Liberec U20 Czech U20 8 3 7 10
HC Benatky nad Jizerou Czech 2 17 2 0 2
Winnipeg ICE WHL 20 0 1 1
2020-21 Team League GP RECORD GAA
Winnipeg ICE WHL 8 7-0-1 3.10
Winnipeg ICE WHL 9 6-3 2.23

Assistant Coach: Byron Spriggs

Assistant Coach: Larry Woo

Athletic Therapist, Strength & Conditioning Coach: Derek Tarko
Consultant: Darris Hardern

Equipment Manager: Cole Hillier

Assistant Equipment Manager: CJ Butcher

PIM WHL Bantam Draft
12 Wpg'20 1-14
2
8 Wpg'18 2-29
12  Regina'16 2-33
4 Red Deer'18 5-94
8 Wpg'17 5-89
2 Wpg'17 3-45
22  TriCity'17 6-114
2 Wpg'19 6-127
2 Moose Jaw'16 5-92
4 Wpg'17 8-155
0 Wpg'19 1-2
6 Wpg'20 3-58
8 Wpg'19 1-1
27  Wpg'17 1-2
PIM WHL Bantam Draft
29 Wpg'18 2-26

8  Wpg'17 6-111
0  Wpg'181-2

0  Wpg'64-67
62

10

12

6  Wpg'19 8-157

SAVE % WHL Bantam Draft

898 Wpg'19 6-120
917  Wpg'17 7-133

NHL Draft

eligible 2023
eligible 2022
eligible 2022
Free Agent

eligible 2022
eligible 2022
eligible 2022
eligible 2022
eligible 2023
Free Agent

eligible 2022
eligible 2022
eligible 2023
eligible 2022
Phil'20 6-178

NHL Draft

eligible 2022
eligible 2022
Minn'21 1-26
Free Agent

eligible 2022
eligible 2022

eligible 2022

NHL Draft
eligible 2022
Ana'21 5-148

As of Nov 20, 2021



2021-22 WINNIPEG ICE WHL CAREER STATS / HISTORICAL RECORDS

INDIVIDUAL WHL CAREER STATISTICS

PLAYER GP GOALS ASSISTS POINTS

Karter Prosofsky 72 1 14 15

Omen Harmacy 1 0 0 0

Ben Zloty 100 7 60 67

Carson Lambos 83 14 37 51

Nolan Orzeck 152 10 40 50

Zach Benson 38 20 20 40

Evan Friesen 9 0 1 1

Skyler Bruce 54 10 17 27

Cole Muir 226 34 46 80

Chase Bertholet 46 8 15 23

Owen Pederson 136 52 53 105

James Form 78 8 5 13

Sequoia Swan 16 0 1 1

Maximilan Streule 19 2 2 4

Brayden Edwards 0 0 0 0

Jakin Smallwood 174 49 49 98

Mikey Milne 126 37 45 82

Conor Geekie 50 15 32 47

Aiden QOiring 2 0 0 0

Martin Bohm 15 0 2 2

Owen Boucher 32 0 2 2

Matthew Savoie 41 9 27 36

Connor McClennon 136 64 74 138

GOALTENDERS GP W-L-OTL-SOL GAA SAVE % Shut Outs
Daniel Hauser 17 16-0-1 2.23 .918 2
Gage Alexander 26 16-5-1 2.57 .900 2
ALL TIME RECORD GP W L OTHERS OT/TIES
ICE Franchise Overall 1758 850 739 169
2019-Present in Winnipeg 106 74 30 2
1998-2019 in Cranbrook 1508 745 604 159
1996-1998 in Edmonton 144 31 105 8




11/20/21, 9:44 AM

19 Games Total
11 Home, 8 Away

No. Players

chicluster.leaguestat.com/download.php?client_code=whli&file_path=daily-report/team222.html

Winnipeg ICE
2021 - 22 Regular Season

Sat, Nov 20, 2021
Games 1-19

GP G A PTS AP/PG SO PM PPG PPA SH GW +/-

24 Mikey Milne 19 15 15 30 1.58 0 18 5 1 I 1 25
93 Matthew Savoie 19 9 21 30 1.58 0 10 7 9 0 1 14
94  Connor McClennon 19 15 12 27 142 0 31 5 7 I 2 17
23 Jakin Smallwood 19 9 14 23 121 0 8 1 2 0 3 24
28 Conor Geekie 19 6 17 23 121 0 23 1 4 0 2 22
4  Benjamin Zloty 19 2 20 22 1.16 0 11 1 12 0 1 14
9  Zachary Benson 14 10 10 20 143 0 6 2 3 0 1 14
7  Carson Lambos 19 5 13 18 095 0 24 1 6 0 0 21
17 Owen Pederson 14 7 10 17 1.21 0 6 3 5 0 1 8
11 Skyler Bruce 19 7 9 16 0.84 0 2 3 5 0 2 6
14  Chase Bertholet 19 6 8 14 0.74 0 14 0 0 0 3 8
8  Nolan Orzeck 19 2 12 14 0.74 0 8 0 3 1 0 20
12 Cole Muir 19 5 7 12 0.63 0 4 2 2 0 1 5
18 James Form 17 2 4 6 0.35 0 6 1 1 0 O 1
21 Maximilian Streule 19 2 3 5 0.26 0 21 O 1 0 O 11
33 Gage Alexander 10 0 2 2 0.20 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
2 Karter Prosofsky 4 0 2 2 0.14 0 19 0 0 0 O 4
40 Martin Bohm 15 0 2 2 0.13 0 4 0 0 0 O 10
6  Anson McMaster 4 0 1 1 0.25 0 4 0 0 0 O 8
10 Evan Friesen 9 0 1 1 0.11 0 0 O 1 0 0 -4
44 Owen Boucher 12 0 1 1 0.08 0 13 0 0 0 O 7
20 Sequoia Swan 12 0 1 1 0.08 0 21 O 0 0 O -1
3 Omen Harmacy I 0 0 0 0.00 0O 0 O 0 0 O 1
34 Aiden Oiring 2 0 0 O 0.00 0 0 O 0 0 O 0
31 Daniel Hauser 9 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 O 0 0 O 0

BENCH 19 0 4

TOTALS 19 102 185 287 0.80 0 259 32 63 3 18 235
No. Goalies GPI MP GA EN SO SVS GAA PCT W L OTL SL
31 Daniel Hauser 9 540 13 0 2 207 145 0941 9 00 0
33  Gage Alexander 10 598 20 1 1 217 201 0916 9 1 0 0

Totals 19 1138 34 1 3 424 179 0926 18 1 0 0

Scoring 1st 2nd 3rd OT SO TOTAL Shots 1st 2nd 3rd OT TOTAL

Winnipeg ICE 27 34 41 0 0 102 Winnipeg ICE 229 240 183 0 652
Opposition 10 13 11 0 O 34 Opposition 163 145 150 0 458
First Goal Win Loss Records Win Loss OTL SL
Winnipeg ICE 16 1 East Division 10 0 0 0

chicluster.leaguestat.com/download.php?client_code=whli&file_path=daily-report/team222.html
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Opposition 2 0 Central Division 8 1 0 0
B.C. Division 0 0 0 0
After 2nd Win Loss U.S. Division 0 0 0 0
Leading 13 1 Home 11 0 0 0
Trailing 1 0 Away 7 1 0 0
Tied 4 0 Total 18 1 0 0
Overtime 0 0
Shootout 0 0
Shots Win Loss Power Play OPP PPGF SHGA PCT%
Outshooting 15 | 84 32 0 38.1%
Outshot 3 0 Penalty Kill OPP PPGF SHGA PCT%
Shots Tied 0 0 73 12 3 83.6%

chicluster.leaguestat.com/download.php?client_code=whli&file_path=daily-report/team222.html 2/2
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